Nanabhoy & Co. is 
subject to the relevant notifications, orders, rules, 
circulars, etc. issued by the Ministry of Corporate 
Affairs and other regulatory authorities from time 
to time. The remuneration payable to M/s. R. 
Nanabhoy & Co. shall be ` 4,50,000 (Rupees four 
lacs fifty thousand only) plus out of pocket expenses 
and applicable taxes for the aforesaid audit. A 
Certificate issued by the above firm regarding their 
independence and eligibility for appointment as Cost 
Auditors and other relevant documents are available 
for inspection at the Registered Office and Corporate

[...]

Nanabhoy & Co. is subject to the relevant notifications, 
orders, rules, circulars, etc. issued by the Ministry of 
Corporate Affairs and other regulatory authorities 
from time to time. The remuneration payable to  
M/s. R. Nanabhoy & Co. shall be ` 4,50,000 (Rupees 
four lacs fifty thousand only) plus out of pocket expenses 
and applicable taxes for the aforesaid audit. The 
remuneration payable to the Cost Auditors is required 
to be ratified subsequently by the shareholders. 
Accordingly, consent of the members has been sought 
for passing the resolution as set out at Item No.